
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.486

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2020


VACANCIES IN THE MINISTRY


486. SHRI REWATI RAMAN SINGH:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the number of posts lying vacant in various grades in the Ministry of Atomic

Energy;

(b) whether it is a fact that Government has recently invited application from Graduate Engineers, Diploma Engineers, 10th and 12th pass and ITI certificate holder candidates to fill up these posts; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS AND
PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (Dr. JITENDRA SINGH):


(a) The details of posts lying vacant in various grades/categories in the Constituent Units of the Department of Atomic Energy is as given below:


Sr.No. Grades/Categories Number of Posts lying vacant

1. Scientific 528
2. Technical 4747
3. Admin / Accounts 482
4. Auxiliary 2277
 Total: 8034


(b)&(c)Yes, Sir. Applications have been invited by Constituent Units of Department of Atomic Energy for filling up of various grades/categories of vacant posts from Graduate Engineers, Diploma Engineers, 10th and 12th pass and ITI certificate holder candidates as per the requisite recruitment norms for the respective posts. The details are given below:

Sr.No. Grades/Categories Advertisements issued for number of posts

1. Scientific 61
2. Technical 676
3. Admin / Accounts 96
4. Auxiliary 281
 Total: 1114


******

